PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aventis Pharma S.A.	04/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Covis Pharma S.a.r.l.
Street Address:	Bahnhofstrasse 11
City:	Zug
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5527814
Patent Number:	5656647
Patent Number:	5686475
Patent Number:	6297254
Patent Number:	5624945
Patent Number:	6350768
Patent Number:	6660757
Patent Number:	6245791
Patent Number:	6642262
Patent Number:	5795903
Patent Number:	5830907

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735972405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-597-2404

PATENT

REEL: 030190 FRAME: 0899

Email: rparadiso@lowenstein.com Correspondent Name: Patent Docket Administrator Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler LLP Address Line 2: 65 Livingston Avenue Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068 27208-9 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Paradiso Signature: /Robert J. Paradiso/ Date: 04/10/2013 Total Attachments: 2 source=Aventis to Covis#page1.tif source=Aventis to Covis#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030190 FRAME: 0900

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Aventis Pharma S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, located at 20 avenue Raymond Aron, 92160 Antony, France ("Assignor"), is the owner of the patents registered in the United States of America listed in the attached schedule (hereinafter, the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Covis Pharma S.à.r.l., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, located at Bahnhofstrasse 11, CH- 6300 Zug, Switzerland ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, any extensions, supplemental protection certificates, reexaminations, reissues, divisions and continuations, and with all present and future claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Patent Rights.

Aventis Pharma S.A.

By: July Courter [signature]

Name: John Conway

Title: Authorized Signatory

Date of Signature: APRIL 4, 2013

SCHEDULE OF PATENT RIGHTS

Patent Name	Patent Number	Issue Date	Filing Number	Filing Date
Use of 2-amino-6- (trifluoromethoxy)benzothiazole for obtaining a medicament for the treatment of amyotrophic lateral sclerosis	5,527,814	June 18, 1996	08/327,343	October 21, 1994
Application of riluzole for promoting restoration following radiation	5,656,647	August 12, 1997	08/446,733	June 6, 1995
Application of riluzole in the treatment of mitochondrial diseases	5,686,475	November 11, 1997	08/669,530	July 11, 1996
Method for the prevention or treatment of a motoneuron disease	6,297,254	October 2, 2001	09/727,131	November 30, 2000
Use of riluzole for the treatment of neuro-aids	5,624,945	April 29, 1997	08/396,106	February 28, 1995
Combination of riluzole and of gabapentin and its use as a medicament	6,350,768	February 26, 2002	09/718,543	November 22, 2000
Use of riluzole in the treating acoustic traumas	6,660,757	December 9, 2003	09/882,223	June 15, 2001
Use of 2-amino-6- trifluoromethoxybenzothiazole for the prevention or treatment of cerebellar dysfunction	6,245,791	June 12, 2001	09/631,798	August 3, 2000
Riluzole and alpha-tocopherol combination	6,642,262	November 4, 2003	09/854,318	May 11, 2001
6-polyfluoroalkoxy-and 6- polyfluoroalkyl-2- aminobenzothiazole derivatives	5,795,903	August 18, 1998	08/817,744	April 24, 1997
Application of riluzole in the treatment of neurological lesions associated with trauma	5,830,907	November 3, 1998	08/424,529	May 30, 1995

RECORDED: 04/10/2013

PATENT REEL: 030190 FRAME: 0902